Dormitory Authority of the State of New York 2012 Series 1
Bonds 262,265   49,045 (2)

Series 2012A Taxable Bonds 400,000  400,000

Series 2011A Taxable Bonds 400,000  400,000

Dormitory Authority of the State of New York 2012 Bonds 80,380   4,355  (2)

Dormitory Authority of the State of New York 2010 Bonds (1)  34,000   34,000

Dormitory Authority of the State of New York 1998 Bonds 122,900   122,900

Unamortized Bond Premium 40,900   84,225  (3)

Total Long-Term Debt 2,386,573   2,425,198

(1) Currently held by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., an affiliate of JPMS, an Underwriter for the 2019 Series 1 Bonds.
(2)  In September 2019, the Center defeased a portion of tax-exempt Series 2012 and 2012 Series 1 Bonds.
(3) Includes unamortized bond premium on the 2019 Series 1 Bonds.

41

It is MSKCC’s practice to keep in place at least $200.0 million in available lines of credit, of which zero has been
drawn as of June 30, 2019.  Currently, MSKCC has no interest rate swap transactions outstanding.  All of MSKCC’s
outstanding debt is fixed rate.

 MSKCC – Capitalization Ratio Summary

 December 31, June 30, Pro Forma

 2016 2017 2018 2019 2019
($ in Thousands)   [unaudited] [unaudited]
Total Long-Term Debt 2,615,956 2,789,048 2,401,371 2,386,573 2,425,198(1)
Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions 4,346,307 4,630,974 5,029,651 5,483,354 5,483,354
Debt to Capitalization (%) 37.57% 37.59% 32.32% 30.33% 30.67%

Unrestricted Cash and Investments 4,443,426 4,515,008 4,044,256 4,308,489 4,339,420(1)
Unrestricted Cash to Debt (%) 169.86% 161.88% 168.41% 180.53% 178.93%

(1) Reflects the defeasance of the Series 2012 and 2012 Series 1 Tax Exempt Bonds that the Center defeased in
September 2019.  Also reflects the issuance of the 2019 Series 1 Bonds and receipt of the bond proceeds thereof.

Fund Raising and Development

MSKCC has a robust fundraising program that combines a classic relationship-building approach with a multichannel
marketing effort.  Fundraising generates significant resources to support MSKCC’s research, training, and clinical needs.
MSKCC’s Development Department includes a full-time professional staff of more than 200; it also relies on volunteers